Dear Rider:

Skagit Transit is pleased to announce the introduction
of Route 40X, an express bus making nine round trips
between Skagit Station in Mount Vernon and March’s
Point in Anacortes. | am also pleased to announce the
opening of the Sedro-Woolley Park and Ride that will
replace the Food Pavilion as the main transfer station
for routes serving East County residents. Passengers
should also take advantage of online trip planning
through www.skagittransit.org for transit trips within
Skagit County and beyond.

At Skagit Transit, we are committed to providing
quality public transportation that enhances the lives
of Skagitonians. We are able to provide this service
because of your support.

On behalf of the Skagit Transit staff and Board of
Directors, thank you, and enjoy your ride!

Sincerely,

Dale S. O’Brien,
Executive Director

Table of Contents

System Map 2

What’s New? 4

RoUte 205, ... eeeeeessssssssenen 9
Route 206 0
Route 207 A2
Route 208 14
Route 300 West 16

Route 717 & Flex Route 8 .

Route 305 .20
Route 410 22
Route 513 24
Route 615 .26
Route 40X & 411 W 28
Route 80X 30
Island Transit Route 411C__ ... 34
Flex Routes 35
Flex Route 49, ... 36
Flex Route 185 to Bayview................ 39
Flex Route 185 to Bow Edison 39

FlexRoute 195 . .. . ...
Flex Route 8 & Route 717

www.skagittransit.org



System Map / Mapa del sistema de Skagit Transit

BELLINGHAM EXPRESS

coumv CONNECTOR
ALGER PARK & mns ALGER
EDISON A ; SKAGIT VALLEY CASINO
WA STATE FERRY = ] i
TERMINAL .,
o @I PADILLA BAY &
= [ INTERPRETIVE CENTER
O ]
ANACORTES @
ey - -
‘ = '(![] MARCH’S PT. CHUCKANUT
l PARK & RIDE BATNIEVY PARK & RIDESY
::
¥ O
{. ! e
) ‘. - i L]
Ld &

- 3
1
Fl
| T

SOUTH MT VERNON—() =
PARK & RIDE

ISLAND COUNTY 0 FeamEire

WHIDBEY ISLAND County Connector

www.skagittransit.org



www.skagittransit.org




What’s New?

Route 40X

Effective June 30, 2014, Skagit Transit Route 40X
will be making 9 round trips between March’s Point in
Anacortes and Skagit Station in Mount Vernon. See
page 28 for schedule and map information.

A partir del 30 de junio de 2014, la Ruta 40X de Skagit
Transit realizard 9 viajes redondos entre March’s
Point en Anacortes y Skagit Station en Mount Vernon.
Vea la informacién sobre la programacién y el mapa
en la pagina 28.

Sedro-Woolley Park and Ride

Effective September 2, 2014, Routes 305, 300, 717,
750 and 8 will no longer be stopping at the Food
Pavilion in Sedro-Woolley. This stop is being replaced
by the new Sedro-Woolley Park and Ride.

A partir del 2 de septiembre de 2014, las Rutas 305,
300, 717, 750 y 8 ya no haran parada en el pabelléon
de alimentos en Sedro-Woolley. Esta parada es
sustituida por el nuevo estacionamiento con parada
en Sedro-Woolley.

Fare Changes

Effective on or after November 1, 2014, children 7 and
under ride free! Also effective on or after November 1,
2014, the 80X will no longer accept local 31-day and
1-day passes as full or partial fare.

jA partir del 1 de noviembre de 2014 o después, los
nifios de 7 afios o menos viajan gratis! También a
partir del 1 de noviembre de 2014 o después, la 80X
ya no aceptara pases locales de 31 dias o de 1 dia
como tarifa completa o parcial.

4 www.skagittransit.org

Flex Route 185

Starting September 2, 2014, Route 185 will make five
round trips to Bow and Edison per weekday and four
round trips to Bayview. Timepoints to Bayview have
also changed. See page 39.

A partir del 2 de septiebvre de 2014, la Ruta 185
haré cinco viajes redondos diarios a Bow y Edison
por dia de lunes a viernes y cuatro viajes redondos a
Bayview. Las horas a Bayview también han cambiado.
Consulte la pagina 41.

Route 208

Starting September 2, 2014, Route 208 southbound
will no longer travel west on Andis Road to make a stop
on the west side of Target. A new stop on Burlington
Boulevard just south of Gilkey and Cascade Mall
Drive has replaced this stop.

A partir del 2 de septiembre del 2014, la Ruta 208 que
va hacia el sur, no se dirigira hacia el oeste en la calle
Andis Road para hacer una parada en el lado oeste
de Target. Una nueva parada en la calle Burlington
Boulevard al sur de Gilkey y Cascade Mall Drive
reemplazaréa esta parada.

Time Changes

Starting September 2, 2014, a number of routes will
begin running on schedules with slight time changes.
This includes Routes 40X, 80X, 410, 49, 615, 300
West, and 185.

A partir del 2 de septiembre del 2014, una serie de
Rutas comenzaran a tener unos pequerios ajustes en
sus horarios. Incluyendo las Rutas 40X, 80X, 410, 49,
615, 300 West, y 185.



General
For bus route information, schedules, and lost and
found:

Local: 360-757-4433

Hearing Impaired (TTY): 360-757-1938
Hours: Weekdays 6am to 9pm
Weekends 8am to 6pm

Lost and Found

All lost and found items will be turned in to the
Customer Service Office at Skagit Station located at
105 E. Kincaid Street, Mount Vernon. Bicycles will
be taken to the Skagit Transit Administrative Office
in Burlington. Please call to make arrangements for
pick-up. Items are kept for a maximum of 30 days.

Administrative Office
600 County Shop Lane
Burlington, WA 98233

Open: Weekdays from 8am to 5 pm.
Telephone: 360-757-8801

Holidays / Feriados

Skagit Transit will not operate on the following holidays:
New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day. Skagit
Transit will operate full service on all other holidays.

Skagit Transit no prestara servicios en los siguientes
feriados: Afo Nuevo, Dia de Conmemoracion de los
Caidos, Dia de la Independencia, Dia del Trabajo, Dia
de Accién de Gracias y Navidad.

Skagit Transit Board of Directors

*  Mayor Laurie Gere, Anacortes

*  Mayor Steve Sexton, Burlington (Vice Chair)

*  Mayor Jill Boudreau, Mount Vernon (Chair)

+  Mayor Mike Anderson, Sedro-Woolley

»  Councilperson Rick DeGloria, Burlington

+  Councilperson Dale Ragan, Mount Vernon

+  County Commissioner Ron Wesen, District 1

*  County Commissioner Ken Dahlstedt, District 2
*  County Commissioner Sharon Dillon, District 3
+ Debbie Gabriel, Labor Representative

General Information

Bike & Ride / Bicicletas

All Skagit Transit buses have bike racks that can
accommodate two or three bicycles. Bicycles that do
not fit on the bike rack may not be carried on the bus.

Todos los autobuses de Skagit Transit cuentan con
soportes para bicicletas que pueden sostener dos o
tres bicicletas.

Other Transportation Agencies
Island Transit

1-800-240-8747

www.IslandTransit.org

Whatcom Transit Authority
360-676-RIDE
1-866-989-4BUS
www.ridewta.com

King County Metro
1-800-542-7876
www.Metro.KingCounty.gov

Everett Transit
425-257-7777
www.EverettTransit.org

Community Transit
425-353-7433
www.CommunityTransit.org

Amtrak
1-800-USA-RAIL
www.AmtrakCascades.com

Sound Transit
1-888-889-6368
www.SoundTransit.org

Washington State Ferries
1-800-843-3779
www.WSDOT.WA.gov/Ferries

Greyhound

1-360-336-5111 (Mount Vernon)
1-800-231-2222
www.greyhound.com

www.skagittransit.org 5



Fares /| Tarifas

Bus fare may be purchased on the bus; at Skagit
Station in Mount Vernon; at 600 County Shop Lane,
Burlington; or through the mail by calling Skagit
Transit at (360) 757-8801.

You can purchase a value card in the amount of $1,
$2, $4, $8, $12 and $20 at Skagit Station or by mail.

Children 5 and under: Free*

Youth: Ages 6-17 or High School students in
possession of a valid High School identification card.

Remember to have bus fare ready before boarding
the bus.

* Effective on or after November 1, 2014, children 7 and
under ride free!

Los pases de viajes pueden comprarse en el autobus,
en la Oficina de Atencioén al Cliente de Skagit Station
(Estacién de Skagit) en Mount Vernon, en la Base
Administrativa de Burlington o por correo llamando a
Skagit Transit al (360) 757-8801. Puede comprar una
tarjeta prepaga de $1, $2, $4, $8, $12 y $20 en la
Oficina de Atencién al Cliente o por correo.

Nifios de 5 afios y menores: gratis*.

Jovenes: de 6 a 17 afios de edad o estudiantes
de escuela preparatoria que tengan una tarjeta
de identificaciéon valida emitida por la escuela
preparatoria.

Antes de subir autobus, porfavor. De tener su
dinero listo.

* A partir del 1 de noviembre de 2014 o después, los nifios
de 7 afios 0 menos viajan gratis.

REGULAR Y(?UTH / | REDUCED /
JOVENS | REDUCIDO

Standard Fare / Boleto estéandar $1.00 $0.50 $0.50
One-Day Pass (local including 40X) / Pase de un dia (local) $2.00 $1.00 $1.00
31-Day Pass (local including 40X) / Pase de 31 dias (local) $25.00 $12.50 $12.50
County Connector Routes 80X and 90X
Conector entre Condados Rutas 90X y 90X $2.00 $1.00 $1.00
Routes 80X and 90X Traveling within Single County
Rutas 80X y 90X viajando dentro de un solo condado $1.00 $0.50 $0.50
Routes 80X and 90X Traveling between Two Counties
Rutas 80X y 90X viajando entre dos condados $2.00 $1.00 $1.00
County Connector 31-Day Pass(80X, 90X and local routes)
Pase de 31 dias para las Rutas 80X, 90X y local routas $50.00 $25.00 $25.00
Skagit-Whatcom One-Day Pass (local and 80X)* . . .
Pase por un dia Skagit-Whatcom (local y 80X) $6.00 $3.00 $3.00

Transfer Tickets - Valid for 90 minutes in any direction on

Boletos de transbordo - Valido por 90 minutos en cualquier direccién, solo en autobuses locales.

local buses only.

No transfers, tokens or free ride coupons accepted on 80X and 90X.
No se aceptan boletos de transbordo, fichas ni cupones de viajes gratuitos en autobuses interurbanos.

On or After November 1, 2014: No local 1-day or 31-day passes accepted on the 80X.
A partir del 1 de noviembre de 2014 o después: No se aceptan pases locales de 1 dia o 31 dias en la 80X.

*Available on or after November 1, 2014.
*A partir del 1 de noviembre de 2014 o después.

www.skagittransit.org



Senior / Disabled

People 65 years of age and older, people with a
Medicare Card and people with a disability qualify
to receive a Reduced Fare Card from Skagit Transit.
This card, or a Medicare card, must be shown to the
driver when boarding the bus and paying a reduced
fare.

You may also purchase the Regional Reduced
Fare Permit. The permit entitles you to ride the
regular buses throughout the Puget Sound Region
at a discounted fare. The permit is also valid on the
Washington State Ferries. The permit is REQUIRED
ON MOST TRANSIT SYSTEMS IN ORDER TO PAY A
REDUCED FARE. The laminated Regional Reduced
Fare Permit is available for $3.00 from any Puget
Sound transit agency. It has no expiration date unless
issued to a person with a temporary disability.

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE STUDENTS!

Check with the Registrar’s office for
special student passes.

Los estudiantes de Skagit alley College deben
dirigirse a la Oficina de Admisiones para obtener :
pases especiales para estudiantes. :

Service tip: Always inform the driver if you plan
: to purchase a Day Pass, Reduced Fare or multi- :
¢ use pass BEFORE you insert your money.

Consejo para el servicio: Siempre informe al
conductor si desea comprar un Pase por un Dia, unf
:Pase de Tarifa Reducida o un pase multiuso ANTES:
: de colocar su dinero. :

Fares / Tarifas

Personas Discapacitadas / De La
Tercera Edad

Las personas de 65 afios o mas, las personas que
tengan una tarjeta de Medicare y las personas con
discapacidades retinen los requisitos para solicitar
un Permiso de Tarifa Reducida de Skagit Transit.
Este permiso gratuito le permite pagar una tarifa
con descuento para viajar en autobuses de rutas
regulares en todo el Condado de Skagit. Puede
obtener un Permiso de Tarifa Reducida de Skagit
Transit presentando una solicitud junto con la
documentacién adecuada en la Oficina de Atencion
al Cliente de Skagit Station.

Ademas, puede comprar el Permiso de Tarifa
Reducida Regional. Este permiso le permite viajar en
autobuses regulares en toda la regién del estrecho
Puget Sound a una tarifa con descuento. El permiso
también es valido para los Washington State Ferries
(Transbordadores del Estado de Washington). El
permiso es NECESARIO PARA PAGAR UNA TARIFA
REDUCIDA EN LA MAYORIA DE LOS SISTEMAS
DE TRANSPORTE. E| Permiso de Tarifa Reducida
Regional plastificado se puede obtener por $3.00 en
cualquier agencia de transporte del estrecho Puget
Sound. No tiene fecha de vencimiento, a menos que
se otorgue a una persona con una discapacidad
temporal.

Travel Training

Skagit Transit offers individual travel training on both
Fixed Route and Dial-a-Ride buses for people who
need a little extra assistance with their trips. For
assistance, call Monday - Friday between 8:00am
and 5:00pm at 360-757-4433 and ask for the Travel
Trainer.

Capacitacion Sobre Viajes

Skagit Transit ofrece capacitacion individual sobre
viajes en autobuses de Ruta Fija y autobuses del
servicio Dial-a-Ride para las personas que necesitan
un poco mas de asistencia con sus viajes. Para
obtener asistencia, llame de lunes a viernes, de 8:00
a. m. a 5:00 p. m., al 360-757-4433 y pida por el
Encargado de la Capacitacién sobre Viajes.

www.skagittransit.org 7



Route 204

Skagit Station / Skagit Valley Hospital / Skagit Valley College

Weekdays and Weekends

6:15 6:27 6:45

6:45 6:57 7:15

7:15 7:27 7:45

7:45 7:57 8:15
provsieitunmsee e
P 845 8:57 9:15
P95 9:27 9:45
: 945 9:57 10:15
10:15 10:27 1045
i 1045 10:57 11:15 g
11:15 11:27 11:45 Eg
: 1145 11:57 1215 55 ¢
{12115 1227 1245 SO
{ 12:45 1257 115§
1:15 1:27 1:45 §§
1:45 1:57 2:15 E§
2:15 2:27 2:45 %‘é
: 2:45 2:57 315 BB -
P35 3:27 345 £
T 3:57 415 2
{415 4:27 4:45 :
{445 4:57 5:15 :
! 515 5:27 5:45 :
! 545 5:57 6:15 :
e S :

6:45 6:57 7:15

7:15 7:27 7:45

7:45 7:57 8:15

8:15 8:27 8:45

8 www.skagittransit.org

RIVERSIDE

ALDER

NORTH 18T

NORTH 4TH

FULTON

T

S 2]
Skagit /-
Station

BROADWAY

SI9TH
SMTH

Lincoln
Elementary
School

s 13TH




Route 205

Skagit Station / Skagit Valley College
Weekdays and Weekends

W« £ e ) w =
> 5.0 529 5.9
<ah C== ]
W X X © O X
e | T
6:00 6:12 6:30
= 6:30 6:42 7:00
ROOSEVELT - T . .
2 A - 7:00 7:12 7:30
3 LA 1 7:30 7:42 8:00
r A A A et eenens .
M. KULSHAN S : 8:00 8:12 8:30 :
> “AST VIEWMO _ Laventure ¢ 830 8:42 9:00
= Middle : . ) . :
FLORENCE ; - School : 9:00 9:12 9:30 :
- e JACQUELINE E 9:30 9:42 10:00 E
£ z :10:00 10:12 10:30
£ EASLER :10:30 10:42 11:00 g
2 w :11:00 1:12 1:30 08¢
2 P 11:30 11:42 1200 $5:
cAschoe 1% :12:00 12:12 1230 $%¢
| . (S )1
L E P 12:30 12:42 1:00 EE :
=1 & S 1:00 1:12 1:30 58:
] = = = H (/2] H
M B % : o 1:30 1:42 2:00 - D
b4 [ & : €3
z T ©2:00 2:12 2:30 S8
S P 2:30 2:42 300 BA:
S o 3:00 3:12 330 =
= T . » .
Skagit Z E § E : 3:30 3:42 4:00
Valleylf = 2 = T K 4:00 4:12 4:30
=y 1 o . .
Wl BB B =6 U, 4:30 4:42 5:00
= = o N N
[:] 3 2 5:00 5:12 5:30
- @ = . .
> N 5:30 5:42 6:00
- = 6:00 6:12 6:30
= -
2 3 6:30 6:42 7:00
I W)
E 7:00 7:12 7:30
3 7:30 7:42 8:00
EAST SECTION
8:00 8:12 8:30
8:30 8:42 9:00

www.skagittransit.org 9



Route 206

South Mount Vernon
Weekdays and Weekends

FULTON

EAST DIVISION

s
= 5
3 Bl é
3 s E ©
D 5t
@
el o
By
e ! EAST BROADWAY
Mt. Vernon
Library BROAD
EAST SECTION
WEST HAZEL

2 T
3 2 N
g pa
@ g 5
Skagit © 3
County E
Fairgrounds Hillcrest © i Jefferson
Park = | Elementary
® 3 |5 i
‘ [e]
w

EAST BLACKBURN

10 www.skagittransit.org



LEAVE Skagit

Jefferson

Elementary
School

Skagit Station

Continues
as Route

6:55 7:00 7:15 Rt. 207

7:25 7:30 7:45 Rt. 207

7:55 8:00 8:15 Rt. 207
R T RUTSRE
i 855 9:00 9:15 Rt. 207
Po925 9:30 9:45 Rt. 207
i 955 10:00 10:15 Rt. 207
10:25 10:30 10:45 Rt.207
¢ 10:55 11:00 11:15 Rt. 207 g
i 1125 11:30 11:45 R.207 F.9
TS 12:00 12:15 RL.207 S5
i 12:25 12:30 12:45 RL207 &5
o125 1:00 1:15 Rt. 207 _Eg
i 125 1:30 1:45 Rt. 207 5 8:
i 155 2:00 2:15 Rt.207 3 J:
2:25 2:30 2:45 Rt. 207 ;E
© o 2:55 3:00 3:15 Rt.207 B&:
P 325 3:30 3:45 Rt.207 &
i 355 4:00 4:15 Rt.207
P 425 4:30 4:45 Rt. 207
{455 5:00 5:15 Rt. 207
: 525 5:30 5:45 Rt. 207
© 555 6:00 6:15 Rt. 207 :
e s :

6:55 7:00 7:15 Rt. 207

7:55 8:00 8:15 Rt. 207

www.skagittransit.org

1"



Route 207

Skagit Station / Wal-Mart / LaVenture Rd / SV Hospital
Weekdays and Weekends

12

L T
3 EAST STEWA) - Q
IMOI'-MGH = = | |
W
w [ ]
& g —2 A AUSTIN
o w
= — e =l
& ] — )
4 Ly =
L E g -
g =
£ E Skagit Valley
COLLEGE WAY |3 S College
J [ [[ TATE ROUTE 538
LT
e P 7_
b —— Bakerview
6 L S I Park
I - i 9] E @
J Bl g
u = S
€
S rC EASTFIR
" ER
E 3 | E Okee | |
y K I : . MO
- o
‘ G
- T
t | LTON
g = A
may e |- il
EAST DIVISIO | |
| -
—= T T §
I E 5 5 T
I : z rF I ]
1 TKINCAI Skagit Valle
3 5
|| ospital I f o
it
BROAD = EM
Station _(_ B @‘? =
- e —]
I I [ = m— f.

www.skagittransit.org



s > s
5 c T _ 5 2 o
w o S s 2 23
23 z 2% E =4
i 2 » = » R
1 2 3 1
6:15 6:20 6:27 6:45 Rt. 206
6:45 6:50 6:57 7:15 Rt. 206
7:15 7:20 7:27 7:45 Rt. 206
7:45 7:50 7:57 8:15 Rt. 206
R
i 845 8:50 8:57 9:15 Rt. 206
i 915 9:20 9:27 9:45 Rt. 206
i 9us 9:50 9:57 10:15 Rt. 206
10:15 10:20 10:27 10:45 Rt.206
¢ 10:45 10:50 10:57 11:15 Rt.206 g
fo115 11:20 11:27 1145 Rt 206 g
s 11:50 11:57 1215  Rt206 S5
: 1215 12:20 12:27 12:45 RL206 & o
P 1245 12:50 12:57 1:15 Rt.206 § g
1:15 1:20 1:27 1:45 Rt. 206 ::) 8
i 145 1:50 1:57 2:15 Rt.206 o O
2:15 2:20 2:27 2:45 Rt. 206 ;E
P 245 2:50 2:57 3:15 Rt.206 T &:
T 3:20 3:27 3:45 Rt. 206 =
T 3:50 3:57 4:15 Rt.206 ©
P 415 4:20 4:27 4:45 Rt. 206
i 445 4:50 4:57 5:15 Rt. 206
! 515 5:20 5:27 5:45 Rt. 206
! 545 5:50 5:57 6:15 Rt. 206 :
el e e e R e :
7:15 7:20 7:38 7:45 Rt. 206
8:15 8:20 8:38 8:45 Sutof

www.skagittransit.org

13



Route 208

Burlington (Chuckanut P&R) / Cascade Mall / Mt. Vernon (Skagit Station)
Weekdays and Weekends

Chuckanut
Park & Ride

RIVERSIDE

COLLEGE WAY / SR 538

FIR

MT VERNON

14 www.skagittransit.org



South to Mt. Vernon

Chuckanut

LEAVE
P&R

6:20 6:45
7:15 7:20 7:45
7:45 7:50 8:15
L R S S
: 845 8:50 9:15
{915 9:20 9:45
i 9us 9:50 10:15
© 10115 1020 1045
© 1045 1050  11:15
D115 1120 1145
D 1145 1150 12:15
{12115 12:20 12:45
{ 12:45  12:50 115
P15 1:20 1:45
P 145 1:50 2:15
P o215 2:20 2:45
i 245 2:50 3:15
{35 3:20 3:45
D345 3:50 4:15
D415 4:20 4:45
D 445 4:50 5:15
{515 5:20 5:45
545 5:50 6:15
e B
7:15 7:20 7:45
8:15 8:20 8:45

Cascade

Mall

North to Burlington

Cascade

Chuckanut

6:45 6:55 7:15

7:15 7:25 7:45

7:45 7:55 8:15
R
{845 855 915
{915 9:25 9:45
i 945 9:55 10:15
10:15 1025 1045
i 1045 10:55 11:15 “g’
D15 125 1145 T0 8
P45 1155 1215 S S
P 12115 1225 1245 § @ -
12:45  12:55  1:15 gg
:o1:15 1:25 1:45 §g§
1:45 1:55 2:15 E§
2:15 2:25 2:45 %%
. 2:45 2:55 3:15 TOn:
i 345 3:25 345 £
: 345 3:55 415 @
i 415 4:25 4:45
{445 455 515
! 5145 525 545
: 5:45 5:55 6:15 :
Fostirsteerioen et neennns :

6:45 6:55 7:15

7:45 7:55 8:15

8:45 8:50 9:00

www.skagittransit.org

15



Route 300 West

Job Corps / Sedro-Woolley / U.G. Hospital / Chuckanut P&R

Weekdays and Weekends

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

16

g > > -5 s E
48 e2.% of, Biz 3E %,
48 322§ &SP 588 s 58
6 ) 4 3 2 1
6:20* 6:30 6:35 6:50
7:20 7:30 7:35 7:42 7:55 8:05
8:20 8:30 8:35 8:42 8:55 9:05
9:20 9:30 9:35 9:42 9:55 10:05
10:20 10:30 10:35 10:42 10:55 11:05
11:20 11:30 11:35 11:42 11:55 12:05
12:20 12:30 12:35 12:42 12:55 1:05
1:20 1:30 1:35 1:42 1:55 2:05
2:20 2:30 2:35 2:42 2:55 3:05
3:20 3:30 3:35 3:42 3:55 4:05
4:20 4:30 4:35 4:42 4:55 5:05
5:20 5:30 5:35 5:42 5:55 6:05
6:20 6:30 6:35 6:42 6:55 7:05
7:20 7:30 7:35 7:42 7:55 8:05
8:10 8:20 8:25 8:32 8:45 Out of Service
Weekends / Sadbado y Domingo
..... S 20 ..... ceseee S 30 ..... ceseee 8 35 ..... cesees 8 42 ..... ece 855 ceececenes 905 .....
. 9:20 9:30 9:35 9:42 9:55 10:05
10:20 10:30 10:35 10:42 10:55 11:05
11:20 11:30 11:35 11:42 11:55 12:05
12:20 12:30 12:35 12:42 12:55 1:05
. 1:20 1:30 1:35 1:42 1:55 2:05
2:20 2:30 2:35 2:42 2:55 3:05
. 3:20 3:30 3:35 3:42 3:55 4:05
4:20 4:30 4:35 4:42 4:55 5:05
D505 s sw sds o sss

*At 6:20 AM Route 300 makes an Express trip to meet Route 80X to Bellingham at 6:50 AM at Chuckanut

P&R.

*Alas 6:20 a. m., la Ruta 300 contard con un servicio rapido para hacer conexién con el servicio de la

Ruta 80X con destino a Bellingham a las 6:50 a. m. enel estacionamiento disuasorio Chuckanut P&R.

www.skagittransit.org



Route 300 East

Chuckanut P&R / U.G. Hospital / Sedro-Woolley / Job Corps
Weekdays and Weekends

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

ececccccccccce

Job Corps

© ©
S o

10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
8:50

$3, IEE 3. gie
U522 582 $2& g=7
715 7:30 7:35 7:45
8:15 8:30 8:35 8:45
9:15 9:30 9:35 9:45
10:15 10:30 10:35 10:45
11:15 11:30 11:35 11:45
12:15 12:30 12:35 12:45
1:15 1:30 1:35 1:45
2:15 2:30 2:35 2:45
3:15 3:30 3:35 3:45
4:15 4:30 4:35 4:45
5:15 5:30 5:35 5:45
6:15 6:30 6:35 6:45
7:15 7:30 7:35 7:45
8:15 8:20 8:25 8:35
Weekends / Sabado y Domingo
9:15 9:30 9:35 9:45
10:15 10:30 10:35 10:45
11:15 11:30 11:35 11:45
12:15 12:30 12:35 12:45
1:15 1:30 1:35 1:45
2:15 2:30 2:35 2:45
3:15 3:30 3:35 3:45
4:15 4:30 4:35 4:45
5:15 5:30 5:35 5:45

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000

www.skagittransit.org

17



Route 300

Job Corps / Sedro-Woolley / U.G. Hospital / Chuckanut P&R
Weekdays and Weekends

GARDNER
DISTRICT LINE

Peterson

EAST RIO »;_-3!-;‘]
z BURLINGTON r/_
© |

1

SOUTH BURLIN

18 www.skagittransit.org



Route 717 & Flex Route 8

Sedro-Woolley / Concrete / Cape Horn
Weekdays

East to Concrete West to Skagit College

Weekdays / Dias Laborables Weekdays / Dias Laborables

S o = o o
2 4 €?® §¢2 4
» -~ s g 52 owi @ g =
wus & ¢ 2§ IO we= & 2 g o2 £5
<= S8 E E £ 8872 IEF ¢ E E B3 8=
w o @ S < o © 3 w o x o © S @ X O
40 w=s 3 T O O«&I i 7 o T a ns »wo
5 4 3 2 1
- 5:00 - - - 5:40 5:45 6:00 6:20 6:25 6:45 7:00
. FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8  FlexRt8 Flex Rt 8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 .
8:40 9:00 9:05 9:30 9:40 9:45* 10:35* 10:55 11:00 11:20
o FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 Flex Rt 8 Flex Rt 8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 o
11:40 12:00 12:05 12:30 12:40 12:45* 1:35% 1:55 2:00 2:20
. FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8  FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 FlexRt8 .
2:40 3:00 3:05 3:30 3:40 3:45* 4:35* 4:55 5:00 5:20
5:40 6:00 6:15 6:20 6:40 6:55 6:55 710 7:30 7:35 8:00 -
*50 minutes devoted to serving Concrete. See page 42 for information on Flex Route 8.
*50 minutos dedicados a dar servicio Concrete. Vea la pagina 42 para la informacién sobre la Ruta Flexible 8.
Concrete
Hamilton
Sedro Woolley '
Park and Ride Tl

o Cape Horn &
= Lyman South Skagit Hwy.

www.skagittransit.org 19



Route 305

Sedro-Woolley P&R / Clear Lake / Skagit Highlands / Skagit
Valley College

Weekdays and Weekends

20

GREEN

COoK Sedro Woolley

Park & Ride

5 SKAGIT HWY

HOWEY

OLD DAY CREEK

i BUCHANAN
: — Clear Lake *

GUNDERSON

v
=
=
=
]
=
= DIVISION

MOUNT VERNON

www.skagittransit.org



South to Skagit Valley College North to Sedro-Woolley
Weekdays / Dias Laborables Weekdays / Dias Laborables

LEAVE
Sedro Woolley

P&R

Clear Lake

Fire Station 3,

Skagit
Highlands

Skagit Valley
College

Skagit Station

LEAVE Skagit
Valley College

Fire Station 3,

Skagit
Highlands

Clear Lake

Sedro
Woolley
P&R

Continues
as Route

7:40

8:40

9:40
10:40
11:40
12:40
1:40

2:40

3:40

4:40

7:49

8:49

9:49

10:49
11:49
12:49
1:49

2:49

3:49

4:49

7:57

8:57

9:57

10:57
11:57
12:57
1:57

2:57

3:57

4:57

8:07
9:07
10:07
11:07
12:07
1:07
2:07
3:07
4:07
5:07

5:20

Weekends / Sabado y Domingo

LEAVE Sedro
Woolley P&R

8:40
9:40
10:40
11:40
12:40
1:40
2:40
3:40

*300 W will walt at the Sedro Woolley P&R by request only.

Clear Lake

8:49
9:49
10:49
11:49
12:49
1:49
2:49
3:49

Fire Station 3,

Skagit
Highlands

8:57
9:57
10:57
11:57
12:57
1:57
2:57
3:57

Skagit Valley
College

9:07
10:07
11:07
12:07

1:07
2:07

3:07
4:07

8:14
9:14
10:14
11:14
12:14
1:14
2:14
3:14
4:14
5:40

8:21
9:21
10:21
11:21
12:21
1:21
2:21
3:21
4:21
5:47

8:25
9:25
10:25
11:25
12:25
1:25
2:25
3:25
4:25
5:51

8:38
9:38
10:38
11:38
12:38
1:38
2:38
3:38
4:38
6:00

Rt.
Rt.
Rt.
Rt.
Rt.
Rt.
Rt.
Rt.

t. 305 S
3058
3058
3058
3058
3058
3058
305S
305S

Rt. 717

Weekends / Sabado y Domingo

LEAVE Skagit
Valley College

Fire Station 3,

Skagit

Highlands

Clear Lake

Sedro Wool-

ley

P&R

814 8:21 8:25 8:38
Y 9:21 9:25 9:38
P 10114 1021 1025 10:38
D oM4 1121 125 11:38
D214 1221 12:25  12:38
Doa 121 1:25  1:38
D214 221 2:25  2:38
P34 321 3:25  3:38
D44 421 425  4:38
! 514 521 5:25  5:38*

*300 W con salida a las 5:25 espera sdlo por solicitud a pasajeros que sigan hasta Burlington.

www.skagittransit.org 21



Anacortes /| March’s Point P&R / WA State Ferry

Weekdays and Saturdays

Route 410

NS T | B ]

2
e

www.skagittransit.org

22



West to Anacortes and Ferry

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

we o= g &
z5E 2 g 5z ©op
uge 85 3& £
1 2 3 4
7:15 7:23 On Request 7:35
8:15 8:23 On Request 8:35
9:15 9:23 On Request 9:35
10:15 10:23 On Request  10:35
11:15 11:23  On Request 11:35
12:15 12:23 On Request 12:35
1:40 1:48 On Request 2:00
2:40 2:48 On Request 3:00
3:40 3:48 On Request 4:00
4:40 4:48 On Request 5:00
5:40 5:48 On Request 6:00
6:40 6:48 On Request 7:00
Saturday | Sabado
_ st 806
! 845 853 OnRequest 9:06
9:45 9:53 On Request 10:06
1045 10553 OnRequest 11:06
 11:45 11:53 OnRequest 12:06
12:45 12:53 On Request 1:06
1:45 1:53 On Request 2:06
! 2:45 2:53 OnRequest 3:06
3:45 3:53 On Request 4:06
| 445 453 OnRequest 506

*Route 410 will take passengers into Anacortes,
transfers from the 40X or Island Transit Route 411.

East to March’s Point P&R

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

Old Salts,

LEAVE
Skyline

A

March's
Point

o A
© O k=
a o

9:05
10:05
11:05
12:05

1:05
2:30

3:30
4:30

5:30
6:30
7:40*

0000000000000 000000000000000000 00 eecccccce .

4 -
te 2 £
3L So

3 2

6:50 6:55
On Request  7:55
On Request  8:55
On Request  9:55
On Request 10:55
On Request  11:55
On Request 12:55
On Request 2:19
On Request 3:19
On Request 4:19
On Request 5:19
On Request 6:19
On Request 7:19
Saturday / Sabado
On Request  8:23
On Request  9:23
On Request  10:23
On Request  11:23
On Request 12:23
On Request 1:23
On Request 2:23
On Request 3:23
On Request 4:23
On Request 5:23

the WA Ferry Termlnal & Skyllne area if there are

*La Ruta 410 llevara pasajeros a Anacortes, la terminal de transbordador de WAy el area de Skyline si
hay transferencias de la 40X o la Ruta 411 de Island Transit.

www.skagittransit.org

23



Route 513

March’s Point / Swinomish Casino / Burlington (Chuckanut P&R)
Weekdays

=
0
@ NORTH TEXAS
o)
= -
—| ' .
March’s Point
Park & Ride
1 VARCHS S
-] 20) ©
I _ -
= 2
w %
[ (a1
L =
) R
—
\U
2 \
N \
A
T
@
2

BAY VIEW - EDISON

24 www.skagittransit.org




East to Burlington

West to Casino / March’s Pt.

Weekdays / Dias Laborable Weekdays / Dias Laborable

< = =] <
14 0 3 = n 14 0N

o3 0 c c -4 o3 (] 2

wed §o g w S Eo Lo 235

>0o% c £ 3] >0 c £ ] = 0

g = £ =0 S X L S =" = £ c X

we o S ®© £ o3 w £ o3 S ® S o 0

S =a n o oo S0 no =0 O®

1 2 3 3 2 1
7:10 7:15 7:40 7:45 8:00 8:05 Route 615
10:10 10:15 10:40 10:45 11:00 11:05 Route 615
1:10 1:15 1:40 1:45 2:00 2:15 Route 615
4:30 4:35 5:00 5:00 5:25 5:30 Route 615
7:10 7:15 7:45 Out of - - —
Service
Deviations to the Skagit Regional Airport by request only.
Sélo se haran esviaciones al Aeropuerto Regional de Skagit por solicitud.
_|_ e -1  ——_ 1 _JOSH | Jl
] l I D
| ) | Chuckanut i
J L | Park & Ride e

www.skagittransit.org



Route 615

March’s Point / La Conner / Mount Vernon

Weekdays and Saturdays East to Casino / La Conner / Mount Vernon
Weekdays / Dias Laborables

et >+ c <
¢ & 57 &3 &
c
w2a Eo 5« w=£EE E£73 = E
>0* =: - mwe o < 0 5,9
LSS S % nO @2 =
weo o S © £ 28 S G gs
J4Sa ?Oo wo «~=4d =ou nh
6 5 4 K] p 1

6:15 6:20 6:33 6:45
8:15 8:20 8:35 8:40 8:53 9:10
11:15 11:20 11:35 11:40 11:53 12:10
2:35 2:40 2:55 3:00 3:13 3:20
5:30 5:35 5:50 5:55 6:08 6:15
.Saturday./ Sébadg

eccccccoce 0000000000000 00000000000000000000000000 eccccccoce .
.

.
.

9:40 9:45 10:00 10:05 10:20 10:30
11:40 11:45 12:00 12:05 12:20 12:30
1:40 1:45 2:00 2:05 2:20 2:30
3:40 3:45 4:00 4:05 4:20 4:30

.
.

March's Pt -
Park & Ride

.
.

.
.

.
.

Swinomish :
Casino teccessene cesesscsee cesecsssee cesecscsse cecescsans cesecsecee :

!/ La Conner
- 2nd St. &
Washington

Shelter Bay

26 www.skagittransit.org



West to La Conner / Casino / March’s Point
Weekdays / Dias Laborables

LEAVE
Skagit
Station

Washington
School

2nd St &
Washington,
La Conner

Shelter Bay

Swinomish
Casino

March's
Point P&R
Continues
as Route

6:45 --- - -—- - 7:10  Route 513
9:15 9:19 9:34 9:40 9:53 10:00 Route 513
12:25 12:29 12:44 12:50 1:05 1:10 Route 513
3:25 3:29 3:44 3:50 4:05 4:10 Route 513
6:20 6:24 6:39 6:45 7:00 7:05 Route 513
Saturday / Sabado
o S S
10:45 10:49 11:04 11:10 11:25 11:30 615 East
12:45 12:49 1:04 1:10 1:25 1:30 615 East
2:45 2:49 3:04 3:10 3:25 3:30 615 East
445 44 504 S0 525 530 e1sEest |

SWINOMISH
INDIAN
RESERVATION

(A CONNER

www.skagittransit.org

27



Route 40X & 411 W

March’s Pt. to Mt. Vernon
Weekdays and Saturdays

Saturday / Sabado

LEAVE
March’s
Pt. P&R
Skagit
Station
LEAVE
Skagit
Station
March’s
Pt. P&R

i 840 900 : i 915 9:40
P 940 1000 ¢ i 1015 1040 ©
©10:40 11:00 ¢ ¢ 11:15 1:40 :
P 1140 12000 : : 12115 12:40 ©
P 12:40 1:00 ¢ i 1:15 1:40 ©
P 1:40 2:00 i 2:15 2:40
i 2:40 300 ¢ 3:15 340
P340 4:00 415 4:40 :

Anacortes
Via 410

28 www.skagittransit.org



Weekdays / Dias Laborables Weekdays / Dias Laborables

Island Transit 411W

LEAVE
Oak
Harbor

a
W
o

6:35
7:35
8:35
9:35
10:35
11:35
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00

N4

March
Pt. P&

40X East

LEAVE
March’s
Pt. P&R

*%

3:40
4:40
5:40
6:40

Skagit
Station

*%

4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00

40X West

LEAVE
Skagit
Station

3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15

March’s
Pt. P&R

3:40
4:40
5:40
6:40
7:40

Island Transit 411W

N
W o5

LEAV
Marc
Pt. P

6:10
7:10
8:10
9:10
10:10
11:10
12:10
2:40
3:40
4:40
5:40
6:40

> 7:40

I 40x out of Service

*Transfer to 615 departing March’s Point
at 11:15am and arriving at Skagit Station

at 12:10pm.
*Transferencia a 615 con salida de

March’s Point a las 11:15am y llegada a
Skagit Station a las 12:10pm.

**Transfer to 615 departing March’s Point

Oak
Harbor

N
NN
o o

8:45
9:45
10:45
11:45
12:45
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
8:15

at 2:35am and arriving at Skagit Station

at 3:20pm.

** Transferencia a 615 con salida de
March’s Point a las 2:35am y llegada a

Skagit Station a las 3:20pm.

www.skagittransit.org

29



Route 80X

Bellingham Express
Weekdays and Saturdays

Bellingham

BELLINGHAM
STATION

wwu

High St. LINCOLN CREEK

PARK & RIDE

wwu S

Iy
Rec. “h W,
Center 4
an
L,
ke o
a{ﬁ
7
%
(D)
Edison
Go
By
3
3
=
g
2

SKAGIT
STATION

pY1sag

30 www.skagittransit.org

&
'8ay D,

& &

Exit
231

Cook Rd

Sedro-
Woolley

CHUCKANUT
PARK & RIDE

Burlington

ng

pAg uoibuips

College Way

Mt. Vernon
Exit
226

(©)

®



Southbound

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

14
2

c £
gEO O X
I s 08
w=s s S <
G 7)) 40

(3]
=Y
w
N
-

6:40 6:47
7:40 7:47
9:40 9:47
11:40 11:47
1:00 1:09
3:15 3:22
5:15 5:22
6:15 6:27

Alger P&R

7:02
8:02
10:02
12:02
1:24
3:37
5:37
6:42

*Holds for 90X by request only.

*Se esperara el servicio de la Ruta 90X, si se lo solicita.

Chuckanut
P&R

7:15
8:15
10:15
12:15
1:39
3:52
5:52
6:55

Saturday / Sabado
E >
2 2 14 5
m o o3 c
w S < o §
>0 S - 5 S

-

58 £ 2 23
) -0 < oo

..u|
B
w
N
-

.
.

1010 10:17
D210 1247
P20 247
D40 47

ecccccccce ecccccccce ecccccccce ecccccccce ecccccccce .

10:32
12:32
2:32
4:32

10:43
12:43
2:43
4:43

Skagit
Station

7:25
8:25
10:25
12:25
1:50
4:02
6:02
7:05

Skagit
Station

Northbound

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

LEAVE
Skagit
Station

Chuckanut
P&R

Alger P&R

Lincoln
Creek P&R

B'ham
Station

6:45

7:45

8:45

10:45
2:10

4:10

5:10
6:15*

LEAVE Skagit

Station

6:55 7:09 7:23
7:55 8:09 8:23
8:55 9:09 9:23
10:55 11:09 11:23
2:20 2:34 2:48
4:20 4:34 4:48
5:20 5:34 5:48
6:25 6:39 6:53
Saturday / Sabado
4
Q
- o o
2 o3 o
1] o c
x —
O - [}
S K <) [E4
£ o3 o £ o3
oo < -0

7:32
8:32
9:32
11:32
2:57
4:57
5:57
7:02

P 915 9:25 9:37 9:53 10:00
P 11115 11:25 11:37 11:53 12:00
3:15 3:25 3:37 3:53 4:00
¢ 515 5:25 5:37 5:53 6:00

www.skagittransit.org

31



Route 90X

Everett Express
Weekdays

[©)

Sedro-Woolley

Farm-To-Market Rd.

Exit
P CHUCKANUT
1 P

@ Burlington
229

©)

(5)
@, Mt. Vernon
o,
a1y,
La Conner SOUTH MT. VERNON
PARK & RIDE
Conway
Fir Island Rd
g
Englsh %
Usalady = 2 oW
WS e Stanwoo?

s
3

2

&
Arlington
(6D
Camano
Island
Tulalip
Nation
Langley
Whidbey
Island
Clintd] Mukilteo

32 www.skagittransit.org



South North

Weekdays / Dias Laborables Weekdays / Dias Laborables

. £ = e £
E EF 4B <8 = 2
vf % 53 i uEs 25 ¢ i
4:50 - 5:00 5:45 550 6:25 6:35
5:15 --- 5:25 6:10 6:20 6:55 7:05 7:15
5:40 5:50 5:58 6:45 6:50 7:25 7:35 7:45
6:20* 6:50 6:58 7:45 7:50 8:25 8:35 8:45
7:15 7:30 7:38 8:25 8:35 9:10 9:20  OnRequest
1:50 2:00 2:08 3:00 3:10 3:50 4:00 4:15
2:50 3:00 3:08 4:00 4:10  4:50 4:55 5:15
4:05 4:15 4:23 5:00 5:10 5:50 5:55 6:10
4:20 4:30 4:38 5:25 5:32** 6:05 6:10*** 6:25
5:15 5:25 5:33 6:10 6:20 6:55 7:05 7:20
6:15 6:25 6:33 7:15 7:20 7:50 8:05 8:20

*208 South will pickup passengers at Chuckanut Park and Ride at 6:20am and will take them to
Skagit Station.

*El servicio de la Ruta 208 Sur recogera pasajeros en el estacionamiento disuasorio Chuckanut
Park and Ride a las 6:20 am y low llevara a Skagit Station.

**Will hold up to 10 minutes for the Sounder Train
**Se esperara la llegada del tren Sounder Train durante 10 minutos como maximo.

***80X will hold by request only.
***E| servicio 80X esperara solo si se lo solicita.

www.skagittransit.org

33



Island Transit Route 411C

Camano Island to Mount Vernon
Weekdays and Saturdays

North to Mount Vernon South to Camano Island

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

o -5
0 c S o <
2 U = £ o
f= ) C C oL
2 o o 2 0%
- B c E = 2
Yss < £ 5 228 <« LS
< £ E o o= 9> o SE
Wwoew = s Wl = & ®
400 [4 nn Jn = (4 O

5:55 6:05 6:35 6:40 7:00 7:10
6:45 6:55 7:25 7:40 8:00 8:10
7:55 8:05 8:35 8:40 9:00 9:10
9:55 10:05 10:35 10:40  11:00 11:10
1:30 1:40 2:05 2:10 2:30 2:40
3:30 3:40 4:05 4:10 4:30 4:40
4:30 4:40 5:05 5:10 5:30 5:40
5:30 5:40 6:05 6:10 6:30 6:40
6:30 6:40 7:05 7:10 7:30 7:40

34 www.skagittransit.org



Flex Route Service

Skagit Transit offers flex route service to residents
in Alger, Anacortes, Bayview, Bow, Edison, and East
County (Lyman, Hamilton and Concrete).

Flex routes operate two to five days per week and
connect people from outlying areas with urban centers
and further transit connections. Flex routes have
designated stops along a set route, however, drivers
are able to travel three-quarters of a mile outside
of the designated route upon request. Requests
for stops off of the designated route can be made
by calling Dispatch at 360-757-4433. Requests for
deviated stops should be made the day before your
desired trip.

Flex routes are operated by small buses. There is
no set fare for flex route service but donations are
appreciated.

Flex Routes

Servicio de Ruta Flexible

Skagit Transit ofrece servicio de ruta flexible a
residentes de Alger, Anacortes, Bayview, Bow, Edison
y East County (Lyman, Hamilton y Concrete).

Las rutas flexibles operan de dos a cinco dias
por semana y conectan a las personas de areas
periféricas con centros urbanos y con otras
conexiones de ftransito. Las rutas flexibles tienen
paradas designadas a lo largo de una ruta fija, pero
los conductores pueden desviarse hasta tres cuartos
de milla de su ruta designada. Llame uno dia antes de
su fecha de traslado para programar que lo recojan
en dias y horas en que haya rutas flexibles en su area
de servicio. Llame al 360-757-4433.

Las rutas flexibles operan con autobuses pequeiios.

No hay tarifa establecida para el servicio de ruta
flexible, pero se agradecen los donativos.

www.skagittransit.org 35



Flex Route 49

Anacortes / 10th St. & Q Ave. / Island Hospital
Weekdays and Saturdays

3RD
4TH
5TH
H {5 City Hall
7TH
TH "Zg‘w
I oTH
<
— el w [10TH
1 x 1
I -3 g
| $TATE RO SPUR w
<
13H r g
i : i 14TH
I e “,I@ 151H S
unteer
1
o 2 Park T z
—o | Ay 1
= - 18
acortes
—_ L&
i High School 18
I 151
!
24TH
2 \
uér 25
= 26T}
27TH 27Th =
28T [
29TH
] = i B
™ 3157 @ f —1 sorl
BRD__ | B N
VISTA &
e L 24T

www.skagittransit.org



Weekdays / Dias Laborables

Stops Outside the Mapped Route
Route 49 will travel within the shaded area shown on the

. map to pick up passengers at marked bus stops outside m

. the designated route. Passengers must call at least 30
: 6:55 725  7:35 747

LEAVE
Chuckanut
P&R
LEAVE
10th & Q
Island
Hospital
10th & Q
Chuckanut

minutes before their desired pick up time.
- 8:27 8:40 8:53 -

S e eeeesecesecesaconnenasesesacossesasecasncosneonnes : 9:27 9:40 9:53

..................................................... . 10:27 10:0 10:53 o

Paradas Fuera de la Ruta del Mapa - 11:27 11:40 11:53 .
¢ La Ruta 49 se desplazara dentro del area sombreada que

. aparece en el mapa para recoger a pasajeros en paradas - 12:27 12:40 12:53 -

de autobus marcadas fuera de la ruta designada. Los . 12:57 1:10 1:42 e
pasajeros deben llamar al menos 30 minutos antes de la

hora en que desean que los recojan. --- 1:50 2:05 2:17 ---

- 2:50 3:05 3:17 -—-

- 3:50 4:05 4:17 -

Llame al 360-757-4433
- 4:20 4:35 4:45 5:15

Call 360-757-4433.

Saturday / Sabado
&

5 s b 5
[ - - e} c
m§ w 03 o3 3
> 0 > += 3 O
S2% SO 58 £ 25
J00 J0 o 2 oo

7:55 8:25 757-4433* Varies** —
- 9:25 757-4433* Varies** -
- 10:25 757-4433* Varies™* —
- 11:25 757-4433* Varies** -
- 12:25 757-4433* Varies** -
- 1:25 757-4433* Varies** —
- 2:25 757-4433* Varies** —
- 3:25 757-4433* Varies** -—
-- 4:25 757-4433* Varies**  Varies**

*Call at Ieast 30 mlnutes before any stop other than 10th St & QAve.
*Llame al menos 30 minutos antes de cualquier parada distinta a la
de 10th St & Q Ave.

®e0c0ccceccccccscccccscccccsccccctoe

**Arrival times vary based on demand for deviated stops.
**Las horas de llegada varian dependiendo de la demanda.

www.skagittransit.org 37



. Stops Outside the Mapped :
Route .
¢ Route 185 will travel within the :
. shaded area shown on the map
Sto pick up passengers at marked ;
:bus stops outside the designated:
. route. Passengers must call one '
. day before their desired pick up. ;
: Call 360-757-4433.

Paradas Fuera de la Ruta del :
Mapa :

La Ruta 185 se desplazara
dentro del area sombreada
que aparece en el mapa para :
. recoger a pasajeros en paradas
. de autobus marcadas fuera de :
la ruta designada. Los pasajeros :
«deben llamar un dia antes en ques
desean que los recojan. :
: Llame al 360-757-4433

[ FARM TOMARHET

NS communIT
\OF EDISON

Old
Edison
Inn

THORMAE

ALLEN WEST

e
..h__,

COMMUNITY
OF BOW

DU

TY
PARK RIDGE

C..'TQF-.H

__PARK RID)

B

HYOND

SAM BE LL

BRADLEY |

BVON ALLEN

Chuckanut
—Park &

MAIBEN =

=]
B

|
JOSH WIgSON

Deviated Stops
(Call 757-4433 to Request Pick Up

L Bayview Interpretive
Center {

"COMMUNITY
OF E_S'_AYWEW

Chuckanut

Skagit |
Regional
Airport

38 www.skagittransit.org



Flex Route 185 to Bayview

Chuckanut Park and Ride to Bayview
Weekdays

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

Chuckanut
Interpretive
Chuckanut
P&R
Continues
as Route

LEAVE
P&R
Center,
Bayview

Rt. 185 to Bow/

8:15 8:36 9:10 Edison

10:15 10:36 11:10 Rt. ’IEBS.tO Bow/
ison

3:15 3:36 4:10 Rt. 185_to Bow/
Edison

: . . Rt. 185 to Bow/
513 5:38 6:10 Edison

Flex Route 185 to Bow Edison

Chuckanut Park and Ride to Bow & Edison
Weekdays

Weekdays / Dias Laborables

- c -

= S n

c 8 c [}

© — © ==
w o x = £ c 3
>0 w o o .2 = 0
g S S S Q5 c
W £ o3 —g £ o3 X w O
- 00 (o JR= oo 0" wn Ow®

7:15 7:32 7:45 Reg:est T:’:[é:/\i/iiz:vo
9:15 9:32 9:45 Re(q):est lgé;’\iz‘}Vo
1115 11:32 1145 ?5;32@0
4:15 4:32 4:45 Reqo:est RBta;\?li\t:
6:15 6:32 6:45 s‘l‘:‘t"‘:;

www.skagittransit.org 39



Flex Route 195

Chuckanut P&R / Skagit Valley Casino / Alger P&R

Tuesdays and Thursdays / Martes y Jueves

~ Skagit Valley |
Casino—_A_

www.skagittransit.org

Stops Outside the Mapped Route
: Route 195 will travel within the shaded area shown :

on the map to pick up passengers at marked bus :
stops outside the designated route. Passengers
must call one day before their desired pick up.
Call 360-757-4433.

Paradas Fuera de la Ruta del Mapa
La Ruta 195 se desplazara dentro del area
: sombreada que aparece en el mapa para recoger a.
: pasajeros en paradas de autobls marcadas fuera
. de la ruta designada. Los pasajeros deben llamar
un dia antes en que desean que los recojan.
Llame al 360-757-4433



Chuckanut
Park & Ride

LEAVE

—

8:15
9:45
11:15

2:15
3:45
5:15

Call Dispatch for Samish River Park bus stops:

Tuesday & Thursday / Martes y Jueves

Northbound

Skagit Valley
Casino

2
8:32
10:02
11:32
2:32
4:02
5:32

Call 360-757-4433.

Alger Park &

Ride

w

8:42
10:12
11:42

2:42
4:12
5:42

Southbound

LEAVE
8 Alger Park &

Ride

9:05
10:35
11:45
3:05
4:35
5:45

Skagit Valley
Casino

N

9:15
10:45
11:55

3:15
4:45
5:55

Chuckanut
Park & Ride

-

I o
= %
SN

12:10

3:32
5:02
6:10

Llame a la Central para paradas de autobus en

Samish River Park.
Llame al 360-757-4433

www.skagittransit.org

41



Flex Route 8 & Route 717

Sedro-Woolley / Concrete / Cape Horn
Weekdays and Saturdays

Weekdays / Dias Laborables Weekdays / Dias Laborables

5 % £ = £ £ (%
g o8 5 9 23 » g o3
‘-f) o c o = 16 ~ on :E o = c o
o > o X% TO ] ] > o
o o2 5 £ 59 o= Wl Lo = § o= £D
s 38 §& § 5<% 83F §5F s5< §E &t 38 s
40 w= 2 I Oao Own=I J4TI®»m Oao T 2 02 ®wo
Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717
- 5:00 - - - 5:40 5:45 6:00 6:20 6:25 6:45 7:00
- 8:40 9:00 9:05 9:30 9:40 9:45* 10:35 10:55 11:00 11:20 -
- 11:40 12:00 12:05 12:30 12:40 12:45* 1:35 1:55 2:00 2:20 -
--- 2:40 3:00 3:05 3:30 3:40 3:45* 4:35 4:55 5:00 5:20 -
Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 Rt. 717 —
5:40 6:00 6:15 6:20 6:40 6:55 6:55 710 7:30 7:35 8:00
Saturday / Sabado Saturday / Sébado

ecccccoe ®00000ccc000000000000000000000000 eeccccccce . eeccccccccce eecccccce ®0000000000000000000000000000000 .
.

- 740 800 805 830 840 : : 845 9:35*  9:55  10:00 1020 -

.
. . .

- 3:40 4:00 4 05 4:30 4:40 : : 4:45* 5:00* 5:20 5:25 5:45 ===

*50 minutes devoted to serving Concrete. Deviations to Cedar Grove and the Pressentln Creek communlty may be
requested. To schedule a ride, call Customer Service at 360-757-4433 at least 30 minutes before your desired travel
time.

*50 minutos dedicados a dar servicio Concrete. Vea la pagina 42 para la informacién sobre la Ruta Flexible 8.
Pueden solicitarse desviaciones a Cedar Grove y Pressintin Creek. Esos viajes se haran después de Cape Horn
Para programar un viaje, llame al Servicio de Atencion al Cliente al 360-757-4433 al menos 1/2 hora antes del horario
deseado.

.
.
.

Hamilton
Sedro Woolley Rt. 8

Park and Ride Rt. 750

£ h==a

42 www.skagittransit.org



Flex Route 750

Sedro-Woolley / Concrete /| Marblemount

Fridays
Fridays / Viernes

(14 c € £ 14
g 3 3 s 2
[]

> £ €2 & 5 o8 >
wo2 S0 Woo g 2% o2
> £ = 8 0 >0 0 X O oS = =
<5 9 = o <= 9 o5 c s 8

(<} © © o < o
w o © w ] O = ] [
JnZ =0 J50 oo on n=

8:10 9:00
2:00 2:50

: Stops Outside the Mapped Route .
: Route 8, 717, and 750 will travel within the shaded :
¢ area shown on the map to pick up passengers at :
. marked bus stops outside the designated route.
. Passengers must call one day before their desired :
: pick up.

Call 360-757-4433.

9:00
2:50

9:20
3:10

9:45
3:35

10:30
4:20

: Paradas Fuera de la Ruta del Mapa

:La Rutas 8, 717 y 750 se desplazara dentro del area:

: sombreada que aparece en el mapa para recoger a:

: pasajeros en paradas de autobls marcadas fuera

. de la ruta designada. Los pasajeros deben llamar :

¢ undia antes en que desean que los recojan.
Llame al 360-757-4433

Rt. 8

Cape Horn &
South Skagit Hwy.

Marblemount
Caboose

|

Rockport
Store

www.skagittransit.org 43



Non-Discrimination -Title VI
Titulo VI - Ley de Derechos Civiles

Skagit Transit hereby gives public notice of its policy
to assure full compliance with Title VI of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964 and related amendments, statues
and regulations in all Federally funded programs and
activities. Title VI requires that no person in the United
States of America shall, on the grounds of race,
color, creed, sex, age or national origin, and other
protected classes as required by law, be excluded
from the participation in, be denied the benefits of,
or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under
any program or activity for which Skagit Transit has
received Federal financial assistance.

Any person, individually or as a member of any
specific class of persons (including legally protected
classes as required by law), who believes that they
have been subjected to discrimination on the basis
of race, color, creed, sex, age or national origin may
file a complaint with Skagit Transit. A complaint must
be filed within 180 days after the date of the alleged
discrimination. Discrimination Complaint Forms may
be obtained at no cost to the complainant by calling
360-757-8801 or TTY/TDD 360-757-1938.

Bus Schedule 101

First, look at the system-wide map on page 2 to
see which bus route will take you to your destination.
Then, turn to the page that shows that route’s map
and timetable. The timetable is a schedule that is read
from left to right. It shows starting and ending points
and times that the bus is scheduled to be at those
locations. The route maps show the location and
travel path of the bus route. If you will be boarding at a
stop along the route that is not a listed time point, use
the earlier time point as a guide.

44 www.skagittransit.org

Por el presente, Skagit Transit realiza un aviso publico
de su politica para asegurar el total cumplimiento con
el Titulo VI de la Civil Rights Act (Ley de Derechos
Civiles) de 1964 y las modificaciones relacionadas,
las leyes escritas y las reglamentaciones que rigen
programas y actividades financiados por el Gobierno
federal. El Titulo VI estipula que a ninguna persona
en los Estados Unidos de América se la excluira de
la participacion en programas o actividades para los
cuales Skagit Transit reciba asistencia financiera del
Gobierno federal, ni se le negaran los beneficios de
dichos programas o actividades, ni se la discriminara
en virtud de tales programas o actividades, en funcion
de la raza, el color, el credo, el sexo, la edad, la
nacionalidad u otras clases protegidas establecidas
por ley.

Cualquier persona, de manera particular o como
miembro de cualquier clase especifica de personas
(incluidas las clases legalmente protegidas
establecidas por ley), que crea que ha sido victima de
discriminacion en funcién de la raza, el color, el credo,
el sexo, la edad o la nacionalidad puede presentar una
reclamacién a Skagit Transit. La reclamacion debe
presentarse dentro de los 180 dias siguientes a la
fecha de la supuesta discriminacién. Los Formularios
de Reclamacion por Discriminacion pueden obtenerse
sin costo alguno para el reclamante llamando al 360-
757-8801 o al nimero TTY/TDD 360-757-1938.

Horario del Autobus 101

Primero, vea el mapa de todo el sistema en la
pagina 2 para ver qué ruta de autobus lo llevara a
su destino. Después vaya a la pagina que muestra
el mapa y los horarios de esa ruta. Los horarios son
una programacion que se lee de izquierda a derecha.
Muestra los puntos de origen y destino y las horas en
las que el autobus tiene programado estar en esos
lugares. Los mapas de rutas muestran la ubicacion
y recorrido de la ruta de autobus. Si abordara en una
parada de la ruta que no tenga una hora designada,
use la parada anterior como guia.



To ensure your ride on Skagit Transit is a safe and
pleasant experience:

Keep animals, other than service animals trained
to assist the disabled, in an approved carrier
Children under the age of eight must be
accompanied by a person capable of caring for
the child

Stand behind the yellow safety line while the bus
is in motion

Shirt and shoes are required

Keep feet off the seats

No smoking, open alcoholic beverages, littering,
spitting or eating are permitted

Drinks must have a secure lid on them to be
brought onboard

No loud radios or equipment

Keep cell phone conversations quiet to avoid
disturbing the driver and other riders

No hazardous materials (gas cans, car batteries,
etc.) or fireworks of any kind

Do not obstruct the flow of people or transit

Do not destroy transit property

Do not harass the driver or other passengers.
Remember, your ride is being video and audio
recorded

No smoking within 25 feet of any bus or shelter
(RCW 70.160)

All passengers are expected to maintain personal
hygiene within acceptable standards as to not
cause discomfort to other riders

Shopping carts should be folded up and stored
between the passenger and seat. Shopping carts
that are unable to be folded up must be secured
safely by the Driver in a mobility aid securement
station, if adequate room is available If that
station is needed for a mobility aid, the shopping
cart may need to exit the bus.

Customer Courtesies
Cortesia para clientes

Para asegurarse de que su viaje en Skagit Transit sea
una experiencia segura y placentera:

Mantenga a los animales en una jaula de
transporte aprobada, a menos que sea un
animal de servicio entrenado para asistir a
discapacitados

Los nifios menores de ocho afios deben estar
acompanfados de una persona capaz de cuidarlos
Parese detras de la linea amarilla de seguridad
siempre que el autobus esté en movimiento

Se requieren camisa y zapatos

No suba los pies a los asientos

No se permite fumar, tener recipientes abiertos
con bebidas alcohdlicas, tirar basura, escupir ni
comer

Las bebidas deben tener una tapa segura para
tenerlas a bordo

No se permiten radios o equipos ruidosos

Si usa un teléfono celular, mantenga un volumen
bajo para evitar molestar al conductor y a los
otros pasajeros

No se permiten materiales peligrosos (tanques
de gas, baterias, etc.) no fuegos artificiales de
ningun tipo

No obstruya el flujo de gente o vehiculos

No destruya propiedades de la agencia de
transito

No moleste al conductor ni a otros pasajeros.
Recuerde, el vehiculo cuenta con camaras de
video y audio

No se permite fumar a menos de 25 pies de
cualquier autobus o parada (RCW 70.160)

Se espera de todos los pasajeros que mantengan
Ssu higiene personal dentro de estandares
aceptables para no causar incomodidad a otros
pasajeros

Los carritos de compras deben ser doblados y
guardados entre el pasajero y su asiento. Los
carritos que no se puedan doblar deben ser
asegurados por el Conductor en una estacién
para sujetar aparatos de movilidad, si hay
suficiente espacio. Si se necesita usar dicha
estacién para un aparato de movilidad, el carrito
de compras podra ser retirado del autobus.

www.skagittransit.org 45



Rules for Riders

Locate the bus stop nearest you

Arrive at the stop a few minutes early. Signal to the
bus driver by placing your arm out straight and moving
it up and down.

Boarding The Bus

Passengers may board the bus at designated bus
stops, via the front door of the bus. Please be at your
stop five minutes early and have your fare ready
before you board the bus.

Exiting The Bus

Exit using the rear door. After leaving the bus, wait
until the bus pulls away and you have a clear view
of any oncoming traffic before crossing the street. Do
not cross in front of the bus.

Signal before your stop
Pull the bell cord one block before your stop.

Strollers must be collapsible

Children must be removed from the strollers and
stroller must be collapsible and stowed underneath
the seat or fit between the seat and the customer or
secured by the driver. Please fold up strollers, walkers
and empty shopping carts before boarding.
Passengers wearing rollerblades will not be
allowed on the bus

Passenger must first remove rollerblades and put on
shoes before entering the bus.

Please make front seats available
Please give priority in front seats to seniors and
disabled individuals.

No fireworks, firearms, or weapons of any kind
allowed on Skagit Transit buses or property

Flag stops

For the safety of our passengers, Skagit Transit will
not acknowledge flag stops. All passengers will be
required to be at a Skagit Transit bus stop. For bus
zone locations, please call Customer Service.

46 www.skagittransit.org

No swearing or profanity

For the comfort and safety of all passengers, Skagit
Transit reserves the right to refuse service for
persons exhibiting inappropriate behavior, attire or
possessions.

All passengers are expected to maintain personal
hygiene within acceptable standards as to not
cause discomfort to other riders.

THANK YOU
FOR YOUR COOPERATION AND FOR
RIDING WITH SKAGIT TRANSIT!

Accessibility

Skagit Transit buses are accessible to persons
with disabilities. Persons who are in wheelchairs or
cannot climb the stairs will receive lift assistance for
boarding the vehicle. Seating and space for up to
two wheelchairs is available in the front of the buses
behind the operator’s seat.

ADA Paratransit Service

ADA paratransit service provides specialized
transportation compatible with Skagit Transit’s fixed
route bus service. It is a pre-scheduled service
designed for people whose conditions and/or
disabilities prevent them from using Skagit Transit’s
regular fixed route buses. Eligibility for service
is based on the review of an application for ADA
paratransit service in accordance with the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990. For information or to
request a users guide or application, please call
Skagit Transit at

360-757-4433.



Ubique la parada de autobus que le quede mas
cerca

Llegue a la parada algunos minutos antes del horario
de partida. Haga sefas al conductor del autobus
estirando el brazo y moviéndolo hacia arriba y abajo.

Ascenso al autobus

Los pasajeros pueden subir al autobus en las paradas
de autobus designadas por la puerta delantera del
autobus. Llegue a la parada cinco minutos antes
de la partida y tenga preparado su dinero o pase
antes de subir al autobus.

Descenso del autobus

Baje del autobus por la puerta trasera. Después de
bajar, espere hasta que el autobus arranque para
poder ver claramente si viene algun vehiculo antes de
cruzar la calle. No cruce por delante del autobus.

Tire de la cuerda del timbre una cuadra antes de
su parada.

Las sillitas de paseo deben ser plegables

Los nifios deben ser retirados de las sillitas de paseo,
las cuales deben plegarse y guardarse debajo del
asiento, o colocarse entre el asiento y el pasajero.
Pliegue las sillitas de paseo y los andadores,
y vacie los carros de compra antes de subir al
autobus.

No se permitira a los pasajeros subir al autobus
con patines en linea

Primero, el pasajero debe quitarse los patines enlinea
y colocarse un calzado antes de subir al autobus.

Reserve los asientos de adelante
Deje los asientos de adelante para las personas
discapacitadas y de la tercera edad.

No se permiten fuegos artificiales, armas de fuego
ni armas de ningun tipo en los bienes de Skagit
Transit

Paradas no obligatorias

A fin de preservar la seguridad de sus pasajeros,
Skagit Transit no reconocera paradas no obligatorias.
Todos los pasajeros deberan utilizar una parada de
autobus de Skagit Transit. Para informarse sobre las

Normas Para Los Pasajeros

areas de los autobuses, llame al Servicio de Atencion
al Cliente.

Prohibido maldecir o blasfemar

Para preservar la comodidad y la seguridad de todos
los pasajeros, Skagit Transit se reserva el derecho
de negar el servicio a personas que presenten una
conducta, vestimenta o pertenencias inadecuadas.

Se espera de todos los pasajeros que mantengan
su higiene personal dentro de estandares
aceptables para no causar incomodidad a otros
pasajeros.

MUCHAS GRACIAS
POR SU COLABORACION Y POR
VIAJAR CON SKAGIT TRANSIT!

Accesibilidad

Los autobuses de Skagit Transit son accesibles para
las personas con discapacidades. Las personas que
se encuentran en sillas de ruedas o no pueden subir
escaleras recibiran asistencia de elevacion para subir
al vehiculo. En la parte delantera de los autobuses,
detras del asiento del operador, se reservan asientos
y espacio para dos sillas de ruedas como maximo.

Servicio ADA Paratransit

La opcién ADA de Skagit Transit es un servicio
publico que proporciona transporte especializado
compatible con el servicio de autobuses de ruta fija
de Skagit Transit. Es un servicio que se programa con
anticipacion y estd disefiado para personas cuyas
afecciones y/o discapacidades no les permiten usar
los autobuses regulares de ruta fija de Skagit Transit.
Este servicio se ofrece en funcién de la revision
de una solicitud para el servicio ADA de acuerdo
con la Americans with Disabilities Act (Ley sobre
Estadounidenses con Discapacidades) de 1990. Para
obtener informacién, solicitar una guia del usuario de
ADA o realizar una solicitud para dicho servicio, llame
a Skagit Transit al 360-757-4433.

www.skagittransit.org 47



P 360-757-47133 |
TTY 360-757-1938 |

0 County Shop Lane ]
Bu _ 1ngton WA 98772

—

RIDER GUIDE

Effective: September 2, 2014




	System Map
	What’s New?
	General Information
	Fares 
	Route 204
	Route 205
	Route 206
	Route 207
	Route 208
	Route 300 West
	Route 300 East
	Route 717 &  Flex Route 8
	Route 305
	Route 410
	Route 513
	Route 615
	Route 40X & 411 W
	Route 80X
	Route 90X
	Island Transit Route 411C
	Flex Routes
	Flex Route 49
	Flex Route 185 to Bayview
	Flex Route 185 to Bow Edison
	Flex Route 195
	Flex Route 8 & Route 717
	Flex Route 750
	Non-Discrimination -Title VI
	Bus Schedule 101
	Customer Courtesies 
	Rules for Riders
	Accessibility

